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GARNET
INTERNATIONAL

13th August:, 2018

To,
BSE Ltd.,
Corporate RelationDepartment,
Listing Department,
PhirozeJeejeebhoyTowers, .
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023.
FacsimileNo. 22723121/22722037/2041
Scrip Code 512493

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: outrome of Board Meeting

With regard to the captioned matter and in compliancewith the Securities and ExchangeBoard
of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform
you that at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on today i.e. 13th

August, 2018, have Adopted and approved Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company
(Standaloneand Consolidated)for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.

Copies of Un-Audited Financial Results along Limited Review Report adopted and approved by
the Board of Directorsare enclosedherewith. .

The Boardmeeting commencedat 04.30 pm and concludedat 06.55 P.M.

You are requested to take the same on record & oblige.

Yours Sincerely,

For Gamet International Limimd

Ralnaicaht'GiQ:lClr
Managing DiredDr
DIN: 01019838

End: As Above

Garnet International Ltd
901, RahejaChambers, FreePress Journal Marg,
Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, India

+91 2222820714 info@garnetint.com
+91 22 22820715 www.garnetint.com

GSTIN:27AABCG8503A1Z3
CIN: L74110MH1995PLC093448
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Statement Of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018 

Particulars 

a) Net Sal�s /Income from Operations 

b) Other Operating Income 

Tola! Income (a+b) 

E,cpenditure 

a) Cost of Material consu.med 

b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 

c) Changes in Inventories

d) Employee benefits expenses 

e) Depreciation 

f) Finance Cost 

g) Other Expenditure 

Total

Pro(it from Operations before Other Income, Interest & faceptional Hems & Tax 

(l-2) 

Olher Income 

Profit before Interest & Exceplional items & Tax (3+4) 

Interest Expenses 

Profit aflcr inlcrest but before Exccplional items (5-6) 

Exceptional items 

Profil/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities l>eCore Tax (7+8) 

Tax Expenses 

Current Tax 

IJ\!ffered Tax 

Earlier year Taxes 

Mi.nimum Alternate Tax 

Ncl Profit (Loss) from Ordindry Activities afler Tax (9-10) 

Minority Interest 

Net l'rofil (Loss) for the period (11·12) 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital 

(l'ace Value Rs. 10/- each) 

Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves 

Earnings Per Share (EPS) 

a) 

b) 

c) 

d) 

Adjusted Dasie EPS (not annualized) 

Basic EPS (not annualized) 

Adjusted Diluted EPS (not annualized) 

Diluted EPS (not annua.lized) 

Garnet International Ltd 
901, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, 
N

1

ariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, India 

GSTIN: 27AABCG8503A1Z3 

CIN: L 7 411 0MHl 995PLC093448 

Rs in Lakhs (Except per share data) 

Slandalone 

Quarter Quarter 

ended ended 

30/06/2018 31/03/2018 

(Unaudited) (Audjted) 

4,777.79 13,909.18 

. (2.36.21) 

4,777.79 13,672.97 

. . 

315.30 18,310.30 

6,195.88 (4,601.82) 

19.85 5.88 

1.04. 1.7S 

0.00 89.23 

14.56 212.19 

6,546.64 14,017,52 

(1,768.85) (344.55) 

(1,768.85) (344.55) 

. . 

(1,768.85) (344.55) 
. . 

(1,768.85) (344.55) 

. (114.11) 

. (1.17) 

. 49.7.3 

{4-lB.93) 

(1,768.85) 169.92 

(1,768.85) 169.92 

1,952.87 1,952.87 

. . 

(9.06) 0.91 

(9.06) 0.91 

(9.06) 0.91 

(9.06) 0.91 

+91 22 22820714 
+9122 22820715 

Quarter 

ended. 

30/06/2017 

(Unaudited) 

1,688.42 

500.27 

2,188.69 

. 

1,843.16 

(195.45) 

3.15 

1.55 

. 

34.45 

1,686.86 

501.83 

. 

501.83 

. 

501.83 

. 

501.83 

125.00 
., 

. 

. 

. 

376.83 

376.83 

622.50 

. 

2.02 

6.05 

2.02 

6.05 

Yea.r 

ended 

31/03/2018 

(Audited) 

33,603.25 

832.96 

34,436.21 

. 

40,959.00 

(8,060.29) 

18.59 

6.59 

89.25 

443.28 

33,456.42 

979.79 

. 

979.79 

. 

979.79 

979.79 

213.89 

(1.17) 

49.73 

(448.93) 

1,166.27 

1,166.27 

1,952.87 

6,552.15 

6.22 

6.22 

6.22 

6.22 
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Statement Of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018 

Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data) 

P.uticulars 

a) el Sales /Income from Operations 

b) Other Operating Income 

To1•l Income (•+b) 
Expenditure 

a) Cost or Material consumed 

b) Purchases of Srock-in-Trade 

c) Changes in lnve111orles 

d) Employee benefi1s expenses 

e) Depredation 

I) FinMx"'l!Cost 

g) O1her fapenditure 

Total 

Profit from Opcntions lldon.• Other Income., lntcrtsl & Exceptional Hems & Tu 
(1-2) 

Other lncom(' 
Profit before ln1eres1 & Exccplion•I ii ems&-. Tax (3+4) 

Interest Expenses 
(Jrofit afll�r inleresl but before Exception.ti itt.?ms (5-6) 

Exceptional items 

Profit/ (Loss) from Ordln•ry Activities before T.uc (7+8) 

T •x Expenses 

Current Tax 

Deffered TaJ< 

Earlier year Taxes 

Minimum Alternate Tax 

Ncl Profit (Loss) from Ordin•ry Activi.ties •her 1·•• (9-10) 

Minority Interest 

Net Profit (Loss) for th• period (11·12) 

Paid-up Equity hare Ci1pilal 

(Face Value Rs. 10/ • each) 
Rl'serves E.-..dudin� Rc\•aluation Reser\'es 

Earnings r,•r Share (El''S) 
a) 

b) 

c) 

d) 

Adjusted Basic EPS (no1 annualized) 

B,,sic El-'S (not annu,1li2cd) 

Adjusted Diluted El'S (not annualized) 

Dilut�d EPS (not annualized) 

Garnet International Ltd 
901, Raheja Chambers. Free Press Journal Marg, 
Narirflan Point, Mumbai - 400021, India 

GSTIN: 27AABCG8503A1Z3 

CIN: L74110MH1995PLC093448 

Consolid•ttd 

Qu1rttr Qu•rLer Quarter 

ended ended end,d 

�8 J:i,,o.vio1a 3(Vl)(\/2017 
(Unaudited) (Audj(eJ) (Un•udited) 

s,on.77 13,747.05 1,956.34 
(248.53) 500.18 

5,()72.77 13,498.52 2,456.53 

111.70 (260.18) 105.98 

324.56 18,366.59 1,843.64 

6,196.51 (4,585.99) (217.94) 

33.63 (151.46) 14.91 

20.61 23.03 19,37 

3.23 91.48 0.73 

145.02 391.38 150.30 

6,835.26 13,1174.84 1,916.99 

{'l,762.49) (376.32) 539.53 

{'l,762.49) (376.32) 539.53 

. . 

(1,762.49) (376.32) 539.53 
. . 

{'l,762.49) (376.32) 539.53 

(124.11) 135,00 

. 

. 

(1,762.49) (252.21) 404.53 

1.90 (9.71) 8.28 

(1,764J9) (242.51) 396.25 

1,952.87 1,952.87 622.50 .:, 

(9.03) {1.29) 2.12 

(9.03) (1.29) 6.37 

(9.03) (1.29) 2.12 

(9.03) (1.29) 6.37 

+9122 22820714 
+91 22 22820715 

info@garnetint.com 
www.garnetint.com 

Yeu 

ended 

-3�8 

(Audited) 

34,736.49 
820.67 

35,557.16 

399.35 

4).015.77 

(8,076.57) 

78.03 

82.36 

91.62 

1,009.47 

34,600.03 

957.13 

. 

957.13 
. 

957.13 
. 

957.13 

213.89 

9.78 

49.73 

(448.93) 

1,132.65 

(9.98) 

1,142.63 

1,952.87 

6,786.24 

6.09 

6.09 

6.09 

6.09 







The consolidated financial results forming part of the Statement includes the results of 

Sukartik Clothing Private Limited & Garnet Valorem Capital Ventures Pvt. Ltd., subsidiary 

companies of GIL. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us 

to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in 

accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices 

and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material 

misstatement. 

Also, attention is drawn towards the following point: 

1. Interest on loans and advances taken as well as given has not been considered in the

financials and the same will be considered at the year end.

2. The company is carrying out NBFC activities and is in process of getting itself

registered with RBI as per Section 45-IA of Reserve Bank Of India Act, 1934, and

hence company will be implementing Ind AS for accounting period beginning from

1st April, 2019 as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

For MVK Associates 

Chartered Account ts 

CA. Mittal Vora 

Partner 

Membership No. 140786 

Place : Mumbai 

Date : 13th August, 2018 




