

13th August, 2018

To,
BSE Ltd.,
Corporate Relation Department,
Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.
Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037/2041
Scrip Code 512493

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting

With regard to the captioned matter and in compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on today i.e. 13th August, 2018, have Adopted and approved Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018.

Copies of Un-Audited Financial Results along Limited Review Report adopted and approved by the Board of Directors are enclosed herewith.

The Board meeting commenced at 04.30 pm and concluded at 06.55 P.M.

You are requested to take the same on record & oblige.

Yours Sincerely,

For Garnet International Limited

Ramakant Gaggar Managing Director DIN: 01019838

Encl: As Above



Statement Of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018

Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	
1	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	4,777.79	13,909.18	1,688.42	33,603.25	
	b) Other Operating Income		(236.21)	500.27	832.96	
	Total Income (a+b)	4,777.79	13,672.97	2,188.69	34,436.21	
2	Expenditure		The same	2 TABLE 1 18		
	a) Cost of Material consumed	-				
	b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	315.30	18,310.30	1,843.16	40,959.00	
	c) Changes in Inventories	6,195.88	(4,601.82)	(195.45)	(8,060.29)	
	d) Employee benefits expenses	19.85	5.88	3.15	18.59	
	e) Depreciation	1.04	1.75	1.55	6.59	
	f) Finance Cost	0.00	89.23		89.25	
	g) Other Expenditure	14.56	212.19	34.45	443.28	
	Total	6,546.64	14,017.52	1,686.86	33,456.42	
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	(1,768.85)	(344.55)	501.83	979.79	
4	Other Income				N 11 - 4	
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional items & Tax (3+4)	(1,768.85)	(344.55)	501.83	979.79	
6	Interest Expenses					
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional items (5-6)	(1,768.85)	(344.55)	501.83	979.79	
8	Exceptional items					
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(1,768.85)	(344.55)	501.83	979.79	
10	Tax Expenses					
	Current Tax		(114.11)	125.00	213.89	
	Deffered Tax	Links .	(1.17)	•	(1.17)	
	Earlier year Taxes		49.73		49.73	
	Minimum Alternate Tax		(448.93)		(448.93)	
11	Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	(1,768.85)	169.92	376.83	1,166.27	
12	Minority Interest		45-11	6 -Fi (-7)		
13	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (11-12)	(1,768.85)	169.92	376.83	1,166.27	
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	1,952.87	1,952.87	622.50	1,952.87	
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves				6,552.15	
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) a) Adjusted Basic EPS (not annualized) b) Basic EPS (not annualized)	(9.06) (9. 6 6)	0.91 0.91	2.02 6.05	6.22 6.22	
	c) Adjusted Diluted EPS (not annualized)	(9.06)	0.91	2.02	6.22	
	d) Diluted EPS (not annualized)	(9.06)	0.91	6.05	6.22	

Garnet International Ltd 901, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, India

GSTIN: 27AABCG8503A1Z3 CIN: L74110MH1995PLC093448 +91 22 22820714 +91 22 22820715





Notes:

- 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 13th August, 2018 at the registered office of the company;
- 2) The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- 3) Deferred tax assets arising on losses on dealing in shares and securities has not been recognized in view of uncertainty in generating the profit from dealing in shares and securities.
- 4) Interest on loans and advances given and taken will be provided at the end of the year.
- 5) Corresponding figures of earlier period/year have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged to make comparable with figures of the current quarter.
- 6) "Income from Operations" in standalone results represents turnover of shares and securities, profit/loss on intraday and F&O transactions.
- 7) "Other Operating Income" in standalone results represents profit on sale of investments in shares and securities & dividend.
- 8) Company is a NBFC Company and is in process of getting it registered as NBFC with RBI.
- 9) The earning per share for the previous year has been restated to consider the impact of issue of Bonus Share during the year as per Accounting Standard-20.

By order of the Board

For Garnet International Limited

Place : Mumbai

Dated: 13th August, 2018







Statement Of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2018

Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)

	Particulars	Consolidated					
Sr. No.		Quarter ended 3Q/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)		
1	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	5,072.77	13,747.05	1,956.34	34,736.49		
	h) Other Operating Income		(248.53)	500.18	820.67		
	Total Income (a+b)	5,072.77	13,498.52	2,456.53	35,557.16		
2	Expenditure						
	a) Cost of Material consumed	111.70	(260.18)	105.98	399.35		
	b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	324.56	18,366.59	1,843.64	41,015.77		
	c). Changes in Inventories	6,196.51	(4,585.99)	(217.94)	(8,076.57)		
	d) Employee benefits expenses	33.63	(151.46)	14.91	78.03		
	e) Depreciation	20.61	23.03	19.37	82.36		
	f) Finance Cost	3.23	91,48	0.73	91.62		
	g) Other Expenditure	145.02	391.38	150.30	1,009.47		
	Total	6,835.26	13,874.84	1,916.99	34,600.03		
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items & Tax (1-2)	(1,762.49)	(376.32)	539.53	957.13		
4	Other Income						
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional items & Tax (3+4)	(1,762.49)	(376.32)	539.53	957.13		
6	Interest Expenses						
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional items (5-6)	(1,762.49)	(376.32)	539.53	957.13		
8	Exceptional items	- A-1 - 5					
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(1.762.49)	(376.32)	539.53	957.13		
10	Tax Expenses						
	Current Tax	*	(124.11)	135.00	213.89		
	Delfered Tax		-		9.78		
	Earlier year Taxes				49.73		
	Minimum Alternate Tax				(448.93)		
11	Net Profit (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	(1,762.49)	(252,21)	404.53	1,132.65		
12	Minority Interest	1.90	(9.71)	8.28	(9.98)		
13	Net Profit (Loss) for the period (11-12)	(1,764.39)	(242.51)	396.25	1,142.63		
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,952.87	1,952.87	622.50	1,952.87		
15	(Face Value Rs. 10/+ each) Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves				6,786.24		
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) a) Adjusted Basic EPS (not annualized)	(9.03)	(1.29)	2.12	6.09		
	b) Basic EPS (not annualized)	(9.03)	(1.29)	6.37	6.09		
		(9.03)	(1.29)	2.12	6.09		
	c) Adjusted Diluted EPS (not annualized) d) Diluted EPS (not annualized)	(9.03)	(1.29)	6.37	6.09		

MUMBAI * SEPTIMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

Garnet International Ltd 901, Raheja Chambers, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, India



+91 22 22820714

+91 22 22820715 WW

info@garnetint.com www.garnetint.com

GSTIN: 27AABCG8503A1Z3 CIN: L74110MH1995PLC093448



Notes .

- 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 13th August, 2018 at the registered office of the company;
- 2) The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- 3) Deferred tax assets arising on losses on dealing in shares and securities has not been recognized in view of uncertainty in generating the profit from dealing in shares and
- 4) Interest on loans and advances given and taken will be provided at the end of the year.
- 5) Corresponding figures of earlier period/year have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged to make comparable with figures of the current quarter.
- 6) "Income from Operations" in standalone results represents turnover of shares and securities, profit/loss on intraday and F&O transactions.
- 7) "Other Operating Income" in standalone results represents profit on sale of investments in shares and securities & dividend.
- 8) Company is a NBFC Company and is in process of getting it registered as NBFC with RBI.
- 9) Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting Standard 21 (Consolidated Financial Statements) to include company's subsidiaries namely Sukartik Clothing Private Limited & Garnet Valorem Capital Ventures Pvt. Ltd.
- 10) The earning per share for the previous year has been restated to consider the impact of issue of Bonus Share during the year as per Accounting Standard-20.

By order of the Board

For Garnet International Limited

Place : Mumbai Dated: 13th August, 2018



800, Sangita Ellipse, Sahakar Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057 Tel.: 022-4048 2500 • Fax : 022-4048 2525

E-mail: admin@mvkassociates.com Website: www.mvkassociates.com

MVK/CERT/GIL/18-19/50

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Garnet International Limited Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
The Board of Directors of
GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
901, Raheja Chambers,
Free Press Journal Road,
Nariman Point,
Mumbai – 400021,
Maharashtra,

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ("GIL' or the "Holding Company"), and the unaudited consolidated financial results of GIL and its subsidiary (together, the "Group"), for the quarter ended June 30, 2018, being submitted by GIL pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Statement"). This statement is the responsibility of the GIL's management, has been approved by the Committee of Board of Directors and is prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard 25 for Interim Financial Reporting, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted the review in accordance with Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

The consolidated financial results forming part of the Statement includes the results of Sukartik Clothing Private Limited & Garnet Valorem Capital Ventures Pvt. Ltd., subsidiary companies of GIL.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Also, attention is drawn towards the following point:

- 1. Interest on loans and advances taken as well as given has not been considered in the financials and the same will be considered at the year end.
- 2. The company is carrying out NBFC activities and is in process of getting itself registered with RBI as per Section 45-IA of Reserve Bank Of India Act, 1934, and hence company will be implementing Ind AS for accounting period beginning from 1st April, 2019 as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

For MVK Associates

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 120222W

CA. Mittal Vora

Partner

Membership No. 140786

Place: Mumbai

Date: 13th August, 2018